Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM PTO-1595 STATE PROPERTY PATENTS

05/1

05-28-1999

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

101050500

F0454ND-US		10100000		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshikazu ICHIYAMA		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: NIDEC CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 10 Tsutsumisoto-choo Nishikyogoku, Ukyo-ku		
	☐ Merger	City: Kyoto Prefecure: Kyoto		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Postal Code: 615-0854 Country: Japan		
☐ Other	İ	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: May 8, 1999	ĺ	() ,		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 1999				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional Application numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John C. Robbins		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: SHINJYU An Intellectual Property Firm		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: c/o Shinjyu Global IP Counselors, LLP 1233 Twentleth Street, N.W. Suite 700		8. Deposit account number: 19-2042		
City: Washington State: D.C		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/1999 VBROWN 00000219 192042 09313208 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
C:58! 40.00 CH				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
John C. Robbins				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total-number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

		, a citizen of Japan residing a
33-1, Orayanagi-cho, Si	nakadomonzen, Saga, Ukyo-ku, Ky	, a citizen of Japan residing a
		; and
hereinaster referred to as the Assignor(s),	have invented certain new and use	eful improvements in
MOTOR HAVING	G A HYDRODYNAMIC PRI	ESSURE BEARING
for which the Assignor(s) have executed otherwise previously on the day of		tes Letters Patent on even date herewith,
AND WHEREAS, NIDE	EC CORPORATION	
having its principal place of business at		
10 Tsutsumisoto-	cho, Nishikyogoku, Ukyo-ku, Kyo	to, 615-0854 Japan
		ire right, title, and interest in and to said United States or foreign as indicated below,
herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) representatives and assigns, the entire rigin improvements, and said Application, a applications thereof, including the right to filing of said Application; and the Assigning of the entire interest therein, for the sole with the term or terms for which Letters Patent Further, the Assignor(s) covenant without further remuneration that and assigns, any facts known to them interferences or other legal proceeding in all lawful papers, execute and deliver all d improvements and all assignments thereof rightful oaths and generally do everythin assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patexpenses incident to said applications to be	s) sell, assign, and transfer, ught, title, and interest in the Unitered all original, divisional, remotes and recover for any past infrisignor(s) hereby authorize and a said improvements or resulting the use and behoof of said Assignee, it or Patents may be granted. and their legal representatives at they will communicate to said A respecting said improvements when which any of said applications of the livisional, continuing, reissue and to said Assignee or its legal representatives are to said Assignee or its legal representations of the livisional of the livis	on, the receipt and sufficiency of which is into the Assignee, its successors, legal ed States of America in, to and under said ewal, continuation, substitute, or reissue ingement, and all rights of priority from the request the Commissioner of Patents and erefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee is successors, and assigns, to the full end of the heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and assignee, its successors, legal representatives menever requested, and will testify in any or Letters Patent may become involved, sign other applications for Letters Patent on said esentatives, successors, or assigns, make all ee, its successors, legal representatives and ments in the U.S. and said countries, the
This day of May, 1999 This day of 1999	Signature:	
This day of, 1999		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/18/1999 REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0723